PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4388866

| DI pr cc | Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME FROM GUIDED DELIVERY SYSTEMS, INC. TO GUIDED DELIVERY SYSTEMS, INC. reviously recorded on Reel 041309 Frame 0256. Assignor(s) hereby onfirms the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE IS GUIDED DELIVERY SYSTEMS, INC. AS SHOWN IN THE ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT. |
|----------------|--|

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| NIEL F. STARKSEN | 06/01/2004 |
| JOHN TO | 06/01/2004 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GUIDED DELIVERY SYSTEMS, INC. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2355 CALLE DE LUNA | |
| City: | SANTA CLARA | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 95054 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15265781 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 843-5874
Email: pellison@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: HAIN-ANN HSUEH YANG, COOLEY LLP Address Line 1: ATTN: IP DOCKETING DEPARTMENT

Address Line 2: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GDSM-015/32US 328527-2369

NAME OF SUBMITTER: HAIN-ANN HSUEH YANG

SIGNATURE: /Hain-Ann Hsueh Yang/

DATE SIGNED: 04/27/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=GDSM-015_32US 2017.01.09_Assignment Filed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042352 FRAME: 0708

504342178

source=GDSM-015_32US 2017.01.09_Assignment Filed#page2.tif source=GDSM-015_32US 2017.01.09_Assignment Filed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 042352 FRAME: 0709



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| NIEL F. STARKSEN | 06/01/2004 |
| JOHN TO | 06/01/2004 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| 11 | GUIDED DELIVERY SYSTEM, INC. |
|-----------------|------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2355 CALLE DE LUNA |
| City: | SANTA CLARA |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 95054 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15265781 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899 Phone: (650) 843-5874 Email: pellison@cooley.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: HAIN-ANN HSUEH YANG, COOLEY LLP
Address Line 1: ATTN: IP DOCKETING DEPARTMENT
Address Line 2: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW. SUI Address Line 2: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SUITE 700 Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004 ATTORNEY DOCKET GDSM-015/32US 328527-2369 NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: HAIN-ANN HSUEH YANG Signature: /Hain-Ann Hsueh Yang/ Date: 01/09/2017 **Total Attachments: 1** source=copy_assignment_10741130#page1.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT4216944 Receipt Date: 01/09/2017

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Jun-01-04 08:59

P. 01

Anomey Decks; No.: 016886-001320US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, NIEL F. STARKSEN of 17119 Edgecliss Place, Los Ahos, CA 94022; JOHN TO of 36514 Dijon Drive, Newark, CA 94560 hereinastes referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

¥332

DEVICES AND METHODS FOR HEART VALVE REPAIR.

Date(s) of execution of Declaration:

Filing Date:

December 19, 2003

Application No.:

10/741,130; and

WHEREAS, Guided Delivery Systems, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, located at 12119 Edgecliff Place, . Los Altos, CA 94022, hereinafter roferred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Faters and Registrations which may be granted on the same:

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors. Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest itde-therero in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignment bereby anthorize and request Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP, Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-3834, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of taid application when known.

Dated: 6/1/04 UNTESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

NIEL STARKSEN

Dated: 6/1/04

Dated: 10HN TO

PATENT REEL: 042362 FRAME: 0742